STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBES DISTRICT OFFICE

GARREY CARRUTHERS

May 10, 1989

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

Carr Well Service Inc. Box 69090 Odessa, TX 79769-9090

Re: Apache Corporation Heyco 36 State #1-H Section 36, T11S, R37E

Gentlemen:

Since we have not received a change of operator from Apache Corporation to Carr Well Service Inc. as requested in our March 27th letter, we are returning your intention to plug the above-referenced well.

In the future should you plan to proceed with this plugging you will need to file a change of operator and resubmit your intention to plug.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District I

ed

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION



HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

GARREY CARRUTHERS

March 27, 1989

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

-

11

Í,

1

a my the second

.....

Carr Well Service Inc. Box 69090 Odessa, TX 79769-9090

Re: Change of Operator Apache Corporation Heyco 36 State #1-H Sec. 36, T11S, R37E

Gentlemen:

We have received Form C-103, with your proposed plugging procedure for the above-referenced well. This form cannot be approved until you file a change of operator, Form C-104, from Apache Corp. to Carr Well Service, Inc.

Very truly yours,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District I

ed

 Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico Ener _{b.} , Minerals and Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088		Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89 WELL API NO.	
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240				
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210			5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE	
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	
. (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR P DIFFERENT RES	TICES AND REPORTS ON W ROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEP ERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	YEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name	
1. Type of Well: OIL CAS WELL X WELL	CTHER		Heycs 36-State	
2. Name of Operator Carr Well Ser	vice. Inc.		8. ₩ 4 11 No. <u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u>	
3. Address of Operator	dessa, Texas 79769	-9090	9. Pool name or Wildcat	
4 T1/ 11 T	90 Feet From The			
Section 36	Township 11-S	Range <u>37 - E</u> ther DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	NMPM Lea Count	
11. Check	k Appropriate Box to Indica	te Nature of Notice, R	eport, or Other Data	
NOTICE OF II	NTENTION TO:	SUE		
PULL OR ALTER CASING				
		OTHER:		

Proposed Plugging	Perf. 12120-12165
1-Set CIBP @ 12000' W 2-Circ. hole W/10∯ Mu 3-100' Dlug @9000' 4 Cut & Pull 5½ CSG.	
5-100' Plug 50' in 50 6-100' Plug 2.5800'	'out of cut
7-100' Plug 4550-4450 8-100' Plug @ 2300'	-85/8 CSG. Shoe
9-10 Sx Plug @ Surfac	e tall D.H MKR & Clean Loc.
10-6ut well nead ins	

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my know	wledge and belief.	
skinature Den Mantpornery	meafent	DATE
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Ben Montgomery		TELEPHONE NO. 362-4324
(This space for State Use)		
•		
APPROVED BY		DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, F ANY:		·